Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any}

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order
Pursuant to Section 18(4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 2.19

S.18(4)

For Official Use

Company Number
| 03351335 ]

The Designer Room (Holdings) Lid

'We Vivian Murray Bairstow
32 Cornhill

London

EC3V 3BT

Nicholas Roy Hood
32 Cornhill

London

EC3V IBT

administrator(s) of the company hereby give notice that on

[ 26 November 2004

|

the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of discharge is

attached.

I/M o ones M ke Q004

T6679
The Designer Room (Holdings) Ltd

Vivian Murray Bairstow
Begbies Traynor (South) LLP
32 Cornhill

London

EC3V 3BT

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use
Insolvency Section Post Room
I
WAUPGS 1 AR
GOMP?NIES HOUSE m‘;‘?,.f




T 3 Claim No.s 6709 of 2004

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT K

[N THE MATTER OF THE DESIGNER ROOM (HOEDINGS) LIMITED
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

The Honourable Mr. Justice Evans Lombe
26 November 2004

ENTERED
Q S
upans

~ MINUTE OF ORDER

UPON THE PETITION of The Designer Room (Holdings) Limited (the Comp;ny) whose registered
office is situated at Chlltern Ho‘nse 24-30 King Street, Watford Hertfordshire, WD18 0BP presented
to the Court on 2 November 2004 by its Joint Admmls;rators Vman Murray Balrstow and Nicholas
Roy Hood (the’ Appllcan_ts) bpth of the firm Begbl_es Traynor.

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Applicants.
AND UPON READING the evidencs.

AND UPON the Court being satisfied that these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in
Article 3 of the EC Regulation.

IT IS ORDERED that

1 The Administration Order dated 12 June 2002 be discharged pursuant to Section 18
Insolvency Act 1986 (the Act),

2 The Applicants be reieased as Joint Administrators pursuant to section 20 of the Act 28 days
after they have submitted the requisite accounis of the receipts and payments of the
Company pursuant to rule 2.52(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

3 The Company be wound up pursuant to the provisions of the Act.

4 The Applicants be appointed as joint liquidators of the Company, pursuant to section 140 of
the Act.

5 The costs of and occasioned by the petition be treated as an expense of the administration.

4-308889-1




Claim No.s 6709 of 2004

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE DESIGNER ROOM
(HOLDINGS) LIMITED

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

The Honourable Mr. Justice Evans Lombe
26 November 2004

MINUTE OF ORDER

Addleshaw Goddard
150 Aldersgate Street
London EC1A 4EJ

Ref: COPEE/DUGGMA/NERRL/312670.78




